Tenda

Installation Guide

TEF1118P-16-150W/TEF1126P-24-250W
PoE Switch

Package Contents
o Switch *1

e Power cable *1

® Pad *4

® Screw *6

® | -shaped bracket *2

® |nstallation Guide *1

If any item is incorrect, missing, or damaged, please keep the original package and
contact the vendor for replacement immediately.



1. Get to Know Your Device
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Figure 1-1 TEF1118P-16-150W front panel
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2. Connecting Devices
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LED Indicators

LED Indicator State Description
Solidon |The portis connected.
G1 Blinking |The portis transmitting or receiving data.
Off The port is not connected or the connection is faulty.
Solidon |The portis connected.
Link/Act Blinking |The portis transmitting or receiving data.
Off The port is not connected or the connection is faulty.
Solidon |The portis connected.
SFP1
Off The port is not connected or the connection is faulty.
. The total PoE power output reaches the alarm threshold and the power
Solid on X N
supplies of powered devices are normal.
POE-MAX Blinking The tgtal PoE power output exgeeds the alarm threshold and the power
supplies of some powered devices are faulty.
off The total PoE power output has not reached the alarm threshold and the
power supplies of powered devices are normal.
Solid on | The switch has been powered on properly.
Power
Off The switch is not powered on or the power supply is faulty.




Ports and Switches

Port/Switch

Description

1~16/24

Downlink ports

10/100 Mbps auto-negotiation PoE ports for supplying power to and
exchanging data with powered devices compliant with the IEEE 802.3af
and IEEE 802.3at standards.

G1

Uplink electrical
port

10/100/1000 Mbps auto-negotiation non-PoE port for connecting to a
router or core switch.

SFP1

Uplink optical
port

Independent 1000 Mbps SFP port for connecting to a router or core
switch.

CCTV
Standard
VLAN
Extend

Network mode
switch

CCTV: In this mode, the port cache is optimized and PoE ports 1-8 have
higher priorities over the other ports. If multiple IP cameras are
connected to the switch, you are recommended to enable this mode and
connect the G1 or SFP1 port of this switch to the upstream device to
which the monitoring computer connects. This ensures smoother
monitoring video playback. All the ports of the switch can communicate
with each other.

Standard (Default): In this mode, the switch functions as a common
unmanaged switch and all the ports of the switch can communicate with
each other.

VLAN: In this mode, the downlink PoE ports of the switch cannot
communicate with each other, but can communicate with the G1 and
SFP1 ports.

Extend: In this mode, the data rate of each of PoE ports 1-8 is limited to
10 Mbps, whereas the maximum transmission distance of the port is
increased to 250 meters. All the ports of the switch can communicate
with each other.

*In Extend mode, you are recommended to reduce code stream to below
8 Mbps to ensure fast video data transmission.

AC 100-240V
50/60Hz

Power jack

Connected to a power receptacle using the power cable included with
the package to supply power to the switch.

©)

Grounding
terminal

Connected to a protection ground cable for lightning protection.

@Note

To ensure the performance of the switch in Extend mode, use CAT5E or better Ethernet cables and set the speed and
duplex mode of the ports of peer devices to Auto Negotiation.
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CE Mark Warning

Thisis a Class A product. In adomestic environment, this product may cause radio interference, in which
case the user may be required to take adequate measures.

NOTE: (1) The manufacturer is not responsible for any radio or TV interference caused by unauthorized
modifications to this equipment.
(2) To avoid unnecessary radiation interference, it is recommended to use a shielded RJ45 cable.

FS

FCC Statement

This equipment has been tested and found to comply with the limits for a Class A digital device, pursuant
to Part 15 of the FCC Rules. These limits are designed to provide reasonable protection against harmful
interference when the equipment is operated in a commercial environment.

This equipment generates, uses, and can radiate radio frequency energy and, if not installed and used in
accordance with the instruction manual, may cause harmful interference to radio communications.
Operation of this equipment in a residential area is likely to cause harmful interference in which case the
user will be required to correct the interference at his own expense.

This device complies with Part 15 of the FCC Rules. Operation is subject to the following two conditions:
(1) this device may not cause harmful interference, and (2) this device must accept any interference
received, including interference that may cause undesired operation.

Caution!

Any changes or modifications not expressly approved by the party responsible for compliance could void
the user's authority to operate the equipment.

NOTE: (1) The manufacturer is not responsible for any radio or TV interference caused by unauthorized m
odifications to this equipment.
(2) To avoid unnecessary radiation interference, it is recommended to use a shielded RJ45 cable.

mmm RECYCLING

This product bears the selective sorting symbol for Waste electrical and electronic equipment (WEEE).
This means that this product must be handled pursuant to European directive 2012/19/EU in order to be
recycled or dismantled to minimize its impact on the environment. User has the choice to give his product
to a competent recycling organization or to the retailer when he buys new electrical or electronic
equipment.



NOMBRE DEL PRODUCTO:
Producto Switch de 16 puertos 10/100Mbps + 1 Gigabit/SFP con 16 puertos PoE
Modelo: TEF1118P-16-150W

Alimentador de Energia: TEF1118P-16-150W
Alimentacion: 100-240 ca 50Hz/60Hz, 2.0A
Salida: 53.5V cc 2.8A

PAIS DE ORIGEN: CHINA

NOMBRE DEL PRODUCTO:
Producto Switch de 24 puertos 10/100Mbps + 1 Gigabit/SFP con 24 puertos PoE
Modelo: TEF1126P-24-250W

Alimentador de Energia: TEF1126P-24-250W
Alimentacién: 100-240 ca 50Hz/60Hz, 4.0A S B
Salida: 53.5V cc 4.7A

PAIS DE ORIGEN: CHINA

Technical Support

United States Hotline: 1-800-570-5892

Canada Hotline: 1-888-998-8966

Hong Kong Hotline: 00852-81931998

Skype:Tendasz

Website: http:// www.tendacn.com

E-mail: support@tenda.com.cn

Address Info: 6-8 Floor, Tower E3, No.1001, Zhongshanyuan Road,
Nanshan District, Shenzhen, China. 518052

Copyright

©2017 Shenzhen Tenda Technology Co., Ltd. All rights reserved.

Tendais a registered trademark legally held by Shenzhen Tenda Technology Co., Ltd. Other brand and
product names mentioned herein are trademarks or registered trademarks of their respective holders.
Specifications are subject to change without notice.



Appendix A Specifications

Model TEF1118P-16-150W TEF1126P-24-250W
10/100 Mbps RJ45 16 24
10/100/1000 Mbps RJ45 1 1

SFP (independent)

Lightnin:

g protection

6 kv

CCTV:In this mode, the port cache is optimized and
PoE ports 1-8 have higher priorities over the other
ports. If multiple IP cameras are connected to the
switch, you are recommended to enable this mode
and connect the G1 or SFP1 port of this switch to
the upstream device to which the monitoring
computer connects. This ensures smoother
monitoring video playback. All the ports of the

Port switch can communicate with each other.
Standard (default): In this mode, the switch
Mode functions as a common unmanaged switch and all
the ports of the switch can communicate with each
other.
VLAN: In this mode, the PoE ports of the switch
cannot communicate with each other, but can
communicate with the G1 and SFP1 ports.
Extend: In this mode, the data rate of each of PoE
ports 1-8 is limited to 10 Mbps, whereas the
maximum transmission distance of the port is
increased to 250 meters. All the ports of the switch
can communicate with each other.
Store-and-forward Support
MAC address table 4k
Performance
MAC address learning Automatic learning/Aging
Backplane bandwidth 7.2 Gbps 8.8 Gbps
PoE power supply standard IEEE 802.3af and IEEE 802.3at
PoE power cable core 8 cores
PoE PoE port 1-16 1-24
Maximum power output of one port |30W 30w
Maximum power output of switch 135W 225W
Dimensions (L x W x H) 294mm*178.8mm*44mm | 294mm*215mm*44mm




Model

TEF1118P-16-150W TEF1126P-24-250W

Input Voltage

100~240V AC, 50/60Hz

Operating
environment

Operating temperature: 0°C-40°C
Operating humidity: 10%-90%RH, non-condensing

Environments
Storage
environment

Storage temperature: -40°C-70°C
Storage humidity: 5%-90%RH, non-condensing

Data Rate

Ethernet: 10 Mbps (half-duplex)/20 Mbps (full-duplex)
Fast Ethernet: 100 Mbps (half-duplex)/200 Mbps (full-duplex)
Gigabit Ethernet: 2000 Mbps (full-duplex)

Network Medium

Ethernet: CAT3 or better UTP/STP cable

Fast Ethernet: CAT5 or better UTP/STP cable

Gigabit Ethernet: CAT5E or CAT6 UTP/STP cable (recommended)
1000Base-SX: MMF

1000Base-LX: MMF or SMF

Network Standard

IEEE 802.3, IEEE 802.3u, IEEE 802.3ab, IEEE 802.3af,
IEEE 802.3at, IEEE 802.3x, and IEEE 802.3z




Espaiol

Modelo TEF1118P-16-150W TEF1126P-24-250W
10/100 Mbps RJ45 16 24
10/100/1000 Mbps RJ45 1 1
SFP (independiente) 1 1
Proteccion contra rayos 6kV

CCTV: En este modo, la caché de puerto esta optimizada y los puertos
PoE 1-8 tienen prioridad sobre los demas puertos. Si hay varias cdmaras
IP conectadas al conmutador, se recomienda activar este modo y
conectar el puerto G1 o SFP1 de este conmutador al dispositivo de
subida al que esta conectado el ordenador de supervision. Esto

Puerto garantizard que el video de supervision se reproduzca sin problemas.
Todos los puertos del conmutador pueden comunicarse entre si.
Standard (predeterminado): En este modo, las funciones del
Modo conmutador como conmutador no administrado comun y todos los

puertos del conmutador pueden comunicarse entre si.
VLAN: En este modo, los puertos PoE del conmutador no pueden
comunicarse entre si pero pueden comunicarse con los puertos G1'y SFP1.
Extend: En este modo, la velocidad de datos de los puertos PoE 1-8
esté limitada a 10 Mbps y la distancia de transmision méaxima del
puerto aumenta a 250 metros. Todos los puertos del conmutador
pueden comunicarse entre si.

Almacenar y retransmitir Admitido

Tabla de direcciones MAC 4k

Rendimiento

Aprendizaje de direcciones MAC Aprendizaje automético / vencimiento

Ancho de banda del backplane 7,2 Gbps 8,8 Gbps

Estandar de la fuente de alimentacion PoE | IEEE 802.3af, IEEE 802.3at

Nucleo del cable de alimentacién PoE 8 cores

PoE Puerto PoE 1-16 1-24
Potencia de salida méaxima de un puerto 30w 30w
Potencia de salida méaxima del conmutador | 135W 225W
Dimensiones (L x An x Al) 294mm*178.8mm*44mm 294mm*215mm*44mm

Voltaje de entrada

100~240V CA; 50/60 Hz

Entornos

Entorno de funcionamiento

Temperatura de funcionamiento: De 0a 40 °C
Humedad de funcionamiento: 10-90 % HR, sin condensacion

Entorno de almacenamiento

Temperatura de almacenamiento: De -40 a 70 °C
Humedad de almacenamiento: 5-90 % HR, sin condensacion

Velocidad de datos

Ethernet: 10 Mbps (duplex medio) / 20 Mbps (diplex completo)
Fast Ethernet: 100 Mbps (duplex medio) / 200 Mbps (duplex completo)
Gigabit Ethernet: 2000 Mbps (diplex completo)

Medio de red

Ethernet: Cable CAT3 o UTP/STP (recomendado)

Fast Ethernet: Cable CAT5 o UTP/STP (recomendado)

Gigabit Ethernet: Cable CATSE o UTP/STP CAT6 (recomendado)
1000Base-SX: MMF

1000Base-LX: MMF o SMF

Estandar de red

|EEE 802.3, IEEE 802.3u, |EEE 802.3ab, IEEE 802.3af, IEEE 802.3at,
|EEE 802.3x, IEEE 802.3z




Italiano

Modello TEF1118P-16-150W TEF1126P-24-250W
RJ4510/100 Mbps 16 24
RJ4510/100/1000 Mbps 1 1
SFP (indipendente) 1 1

Protezione contro i fulmini

6kv

CCTV:In questa modalita la cache della porta & ottimizzata e le porte PoE 1-8
hanno priorita superiore rispetto alle altre porte. Se piti telecamere IP sono
connesse allo switch, si raccomanda di attivare questa modalita e connettere
la porta SFP1 0 G1 al dispositivo a monte a cui il computer di monitoraggio si
connette. Cio assicura una riproduzione pit fluida del video di sorveglianza.

Porte
Standard (default): In questa modalita, I'unita opera come comune switch
Modalita non gestito e tutte le porte possono comunicare tra loro.

VLAN: In questa modalita, le porte PoE dello switch non possono comunicare
tra loro, ma possono comunicare con le porte SFP1 e G1.
Extend: In questa modalita, la velocita dei dati di ciascuna delle porte PoE
1-8 & limitata a 10 Mbps, mentre la distanza massima di trasmissione della
porta viene aumentata a 250 metri. Tutte le porte dello switch possono
comunicare tra loro.

Store-and-forward Supportato

Tabella degli indirizzi MAC 4k

Prestazioni

Apprendimento degli indirizzi MAC | Apprendimento/aging automatico

Larghezza di banda del backplane | 7.2 Gbps 8.8 Gbps

Standard di alimentazione PoE IEEE 802.3af e IEEE 802.3at

Nucleo del cavo di alimentazione PoE | 8 nuclei

PoE Porta PoE 1-16 1-24
Potenza massima di una porta 30w 30w
Potenza massima dello switch 135W 225W
Dimensioni (Lx P x A) 294mm*178.8mm*44mm 294mm*215mm*44mm

Tensione di ingresso

100~240V CA, 50/60Hz

Dati ambientali

Ambiente operativo

Temperatura di funzionamento: 0°C-40°C
Umidita di funzionamento: 10%-90%RH, senza condensa

Ambiente di
immagazzinaggio

Temperatura d'immagazzinaggio: -40°C-70°C
Umidita di immagazzinaggio: 5%-90%RH, senza condensa

Velocita dati

Ethernet: 10 Mbps (half-duplex)/20 Mbps (full-duplex)
Fast Ethernet: 100 Mbps (half-duplex)/200 Mbps (full-duplex)
Gigabit Ethernet: 2000 Mbps (full-duplex)

Supporto di rete

Ethernet: Cavo UTP/STP CAT3 o migliore

Fast Ethernet: Cavo UTP/STP CATS5 o migliore

Gigabit Ethernet: Cavo UTP/STP CATSE o CAT6 oppure migliore
1000Base-SX: MMF

1000Base-LX: MMF o SMF

Standard di rete

|EEE 802.3, IEEE 802.3u, IEEE 802.3ab, IEEE 802.3af, I[EEE 802.3at,
IEEE 802.3x e IEEE 802.3z




Portugués

Modelo

TEF1118P-16-150W TEF1126P-24-250W

10/100 Mbps RJ45

24

10/100/1000 Mbps RJ45

SFP (independente)

Protecao contra raios

6kV

CCTV: Neste modo, a cache da porta esta otimizada e as portas PoE 1-8
tém prioridades mais elevadas sobre as outras portas. Se estiverem ligadas
ao comutador miltiplas camaras de IP, recomenda-se que ative este modo
e ligue a porta G1 ou SFP1 deste interruptor ao dispositivo a montante ao
qual se liga o computador de monitorizagao. Isso garante uma melhor

Porta monitorizagao da reprodugao de video. Todas as portas do comutador
podem comunicar umas com as outras.
Standard (por defeito): Neste modo, o comutador funciona como um
Modo interruptor comum nao controlado e todas as portas do comutador podem

comunicar umas com as outras.
VLAN: Neste modo, as portas PoE do comutador ndo podem comunicar
umas com os outras, mas podem comunicar com as portas G1 e SFP1.
Extend: Neste modo, a taxa de dados de cada uma das portas PoE 1-8 é
limitada a 10 Mbps, considerando que a distancia maxima de transmissao
da porta é aumentada para 250 metros. Todas as portas do comutador
podem comunicar umas com as outras.

Armazenamento e ncaminhamento | Support

Tabela de enderegos MAC 4k

D¢ 0

Aprendizagem de enderegos MAC prer welhecimento atico

Largura de banda de backplane 7.2 Gbps 8.8 Gbps

Norma de fornecimento de energia PoE | IEEE 802.3af e IEEE 802.3at

Nucleo de cabo de energia PoE 8nlcleos

PoE Porta de PoE 1-16 1-24
Méxima poténcia de saida de uma porta |30W 30w
Méxima poténcia de saida do comutador | 135W 225W
Dimensées (Cx Lx A) 294mm*178.8mm*44mm 294mm*215mm*44mm

Tensao de entrada

100~240V CA, 50/60Hz

Ambientes

Ambiente operacional

Temperatura de funcionamento: 0°C-40°C
Humidade de funcionamento: 10%-90%RH, sem condensagao

Ambiente de armazenamento

STemperatura de armazenamento: -40°C-70°C
Humidade de armazenamento: 5%-90%RH, sem condensagao

Taxa de dados

Ethernet: 10 Mbps (half-duplex)/20 Mbps (full-duplex)
Ethernet rapida: 100 Mbps (half-duplex)/200 Mbps (full-duplex)
Gigabit Ethernet: 2000 Mbps (full-duplex)

Meio de rede

Ethernet: CAT3 ou melhor, cabo UTP/STP

Ethernet rapida: CAT5 ou melhor, cabo UTP/STP

Gigabit Ethernet: Cabo CATSE ou CAT6 UTP/STP (recomendado)
1000Base-SX: MMF

1000Base-LX: MMF ou SMF

Norma de rede

IEEE 802.3, IEEE 802.3u, IEEE 802.3ab, IEEE 802.3af, IEEE 802.3at,
IEEE 802.3x, e IEEE 802.3z




Deutsch

Modell

TEF1118P-16-150W

TEF1126P-24-250W

10/100 Mbps RJ45

24

10/100/1000 Mbps RJ45

SFP (unabhéngig)

Blitzschutz

6 kv

Port

Modus

CCTV: In diesem Modus ist der Port-Cache optimiert und die PoE-Ports 1-8
haben eine hohere Prioritat als die anderen Ports. Wenn mehrere IP-Kameras an
den Schalter angeschlossen sind, empfehlen wir Ihnen, dass Sie diesen Modus
aktivieren und den G1- oder SFP1-Port dieses Schalters an das Upstream-Gerét
anschlieBen, an das der Uberwachungscomputer angeschlossen ist. Dies
gewdhrleistet eine glattere Wied be des Uberwact ideos. Alle Ports
des Schalters kdnnen miteinander kommunizieren.

Standard (Voreinstellung): In diesem Modus funktioniert der Schalter als
allgemein nicht verwalteter Schalter und alle Ports des Schalters kénnen
miteinander kommunizieren.

VLAN: In diesem Modus kénnen die PoE Ports des Schalters nicht miteinander
kommunizieren, aber Sie kdnnen mit den G1- und SFP1-Ports kommunizieren.

Extend: In diesem Modus ist die Datenrate der PoE-Ports 1-8 auf 10 Mbps
beschrankt, wahrend die maximale Ubertragungsdistanz des Ports auf 250
Meter erhéht wird. Alle Ports des Schalters kénnen miteinander
kommunizieren.

Speichern und weiterleiten

Unterstitzt

MAC-Adressentabelle

4k

Prestazioni
MAC-Adressenlernen

Automatisches Lernen/Altern

Backplane-Bandbreite

7,2 Gbps 8,8 Gbps

PoE Stromversorgungsstandard

IEEE 802.3af e IEEE 802.3at

Anzahl der PoE Netzkabeladern 8-adrig
poE | PoE-Port 1-16 124
Maximale Leistung eines Ports 30w 30w
Maximale Leistung des Schalters |135W 225W
Abmessungen (L x B x H) 294mm*178.8mm*44mm 294mm*215mm*44mm

Nennspannung

100~240V AC, 50/60Hz

Betriebsumgebung

Betriebstemperatur: 0°C-40°C
Betriebsfeuchtigkeit: 10%-90%RH, nicht kondensierend

1 \gen

Lagerumgebung

Lagertemperatur: -40°C-70°C
Lagerfeuchtigkeit: 5%-90%RH, nicht kondensierend

Datenrate

Ethernet: 10 Mbps (Halbduplex)/20 Mbps (Vollduplex)
Schnelles Ethernet: 100 Mbps (Halbduplex)/200 Mbps (Vollduplex)
Gigabit Ethernet: 2000 Mbps (Vollduplex)

Netzwerkmedium

Ethernet: CAT3 oder besser UTP/STP Kabel

Schnelles Ethernet: CAT5 oder besser UTP/STP Kabel

Gigabit Ethernet: CATSE oder CAT6 UTP/STP Kabel (empfohlen)
1000Base-SX: MMF

1000Base-LX: MMF oder SMF

Netzwerkstandard

IEEE 802.3, IEEE 802.3u, IEEE 802.3ab, IEEE 802.3af, IEEE 802.3at,
IEEE 802.3x und IEEE 802.3z




Polski

Model TEF1118P-16-150W TEF1126P-24-250W
10/100 Mbps RJ45 16 24
10/100/1000 Mbps RJ45 1 1
SFP (niezalezny) 1 1
Ochrona przed piorunami 6kV
CCTV: W tym trybie cache portu jest zoptymalizowany, a porty PoE 1-8
maja wyzsze niz inne priorytet. W przypadku podtaczenia do switcha
wielu kamer IP, zaleca sie wlaczenie tego trybu i podtaczenie portu G1 lub
SFP1 switcha do urzadzenia upstream, z ktorym potaczony jest komputer
Port monitorujacy. Zapewnia to sprawne monitorowanie i odtwarzanie wideo.
Wszystkie porty switcha moga sie ze soba komunikowac.
Standard (domyslInie): W tym trybie, switch funkcjonuje jako zwyczajny,
Tryb niezarzadzany przetacznik i wszystkie jego porty moga sie ze sobg
komunikowac.
VLAN: W tym trybie, porty PoE swticha nie moga si¢ ze soba
komunikowa¢, za moga sie one komunikowac z portami G1i SFP1/
Extend: W tym trybie, szybko$¢ przeptywu danych przez kazdy z portow
PoE 1-8 jest ograniczona do 10 Mbps przy maksymalnej odlegtosci
transmisji portow zwiekszonej do 250 metréw. Wszystkie porty switcha
moga sie ze soba komunikowac.
Zachowuj-i-przekierowuj Wsparcie
Tabela adreséw MAC 4k
Wydajnos¢
Nauka adreséw MAC Automatyczna nauka/zapominanie
Przepustowosc¢ ptyty bazowej 7.2 Gbps 8.8 Gbps
Norma de fornecimento de energia PoE | IIEEE 802.3af oraz IEEE 802.3at
Rdzen kabla zasilajacego PoE 8nucleos
PoE Port PoE 1-16 1-24
Maksymalna wyjsciowa moc jednego portu | 30W 30W
Maksymalna wyjsciowa moc switcha 135W 225W
Wymiary (dt. x szer. x wys.) 294mm*178.8mm*44mm 294mm*215mm*44mm

Moc wejsciowa

100~240V AC, 50/60Hz

Srodowisko pracy

Temperatura pracy: 0°C-40°C
Wilgotnos¢ pracy: 10%-90%RH, bez kondensacji

Srodowisko przechowywania

Temperatura przechowywania: -40°C-70°C
Wilgotnos¢ przechowywania: 5%-90%RH, bez kondensacji

Szybkos¢ przeptywu danych

Ethernet: 10 Mbps (half-duplex)/20 Mbps (full-duplex)
Szybki Ethernet 100 Mbps (half-duplex)/200 Mbps (full-duplex)
Gigabit Ethernet: 2000 Mbps (full-duplex)

Sie¢

Ethernet: CAT3 lub lepiej kabel UTP/STP

Szybki Ethernet CATS lub lepiej kabel UTP/STP

Gigabit Ethernet: CATSE lub kabel CAT6 UTP/STP (zalecane)
1000Base-SX: MMF

1000Base-LX: MMF lub SMF

Standard sieci

|EEE 802.3, IEEE 802.3u, IEEE 802.3ab, IEEE 802.3af, IEEE 802.3at,
|EEE 802.3x oraz IEEE 802.3z




Francais

Modéle

TEF1118P-16-150W

TEF1126P-24-250W

RJ4510/100 Mbps

24

RJ4510/100/1000 Mbps

SFP (indépendant)

Protection contre la foudre

6kv

CCTV : Avec ce mode, le cache du port est optimisé et les ports PoE 1a 8
ont une priorité plus élevée sur les autres ports. Si plusieurs caméras IP sont
connectées au commutateur, il est recommandé d'activer ce mode et de
connecter le port G1 ou SFP1 de ce commutateur allant vers 'appareil en
amont sur lequel l'ordinateur de surveillance est connecté. Cela assurera

Port une lecture plus fluide de la vidéosurveillance. Tous les ports du
commutateur peuvent communiquer entre eux.
Standard (par défaut) : avec ce mode, le commutateur fonctionne
Mode comme étant commun et non géré et tous ses ports peuvent
communiquer entre eux.
VLAN: avec ce mode, les ports PoE du commutateur ne peuvent pas
communiquer entre eux, mais avec les ports G1 et SFP1.
Extend: avec ce mode, le débit de données de chaque port PoEde 1a
8 est limité a 10 Mbps, tandis que la distance de transmission
maximale du port est augmentée de 250 métres. Tous les ports du
commutateur peuvent communiquer entre eux.
Mode différé Support
Tableau des adresses MAC 4k
Performance
Apprentissage des adresses MAC App péremption
Largeur de bande de face arriére 7.2 Gbps 8,8 Gbps
Norme d'alimentation électrique PoE |EEE 802.3af et IEEE 802.3at
Ames des cables d'alimentation PoE 8ames
PoE Port PoE 1-16 1-24
Puissance maximale de sortie sur un port | 30W 30W
Puissance maximale de sortie du commutateur | 135W 225W
Dimensions (L x W x H) 294mm*178.8mm*44mm 294mm*215mm*44mm

Tension d'entrée

100~240V CA, 50/60 Hz

Environements

Environnement opérationnel

Température de fonctionnement: 0 °C - 40 °C
Humidité en fonctionnement : 10 % - 90 % HR, sans condensation

Environnement de stockage

Température de stockage : -40 °C - 70 °C
Humidité de stockage : 5 % - 90 % HR sans condensation

Débit de données

Ethernet : 10 Mbps (semi-duplex)/20 Mbps (duplex intégral)
Fast Ethernet: 100 Mbps (semi-duplex)/200 Mbps (duplex intégral)
Gigabit Ethernet: 2000 Mbps (duplex intégral)

Support réseau

Ethernet: cable CAT3 ou au mieux UTP/STP

Fast Ethernet: cable CATS ou au mieux UTP/STP

Gigabit Ethernet: cable CATSE ou CAT6 UTP/STP (recommandé)
1000Base-SX : MMF

1000Base-LX : MMF ou SMF

Norme du réseau

|EEE 802.3, IEEE 802.3u, IEEE 802.3ab, IEEE 802.3af, IEEE 802.3at,
|EEE 802.3x et IEEE 802.3z




Romana

Model TEF1118P-16-150W TEF1126P-24-250W
10/100 Mbps RJ45 16 24
10/100/1000 Mbps RJ45 1 1
SFP (independent) 1 1

Protectie impotriva descarcarilor electrice

6kv

CCTV:in acest mod, memoria portul este optimizata si porturile PoE 1
- 8 au prioritate mai mare fata de celelalte porturi. Daca la intrerupator
sunt conectate mai multe camere IP, va recomandam sa activati acest
mod si sd conectati portul G1 sau SFP1 al acestui intrerupator la
dispozitivul aflat inaintea acestuia la care se conecteaza calculatorul de

Port monitorizare. Acest lucru asigura o redare video fara intreruperi. Toate
porturile intrerupatorului pot comunica intre ele.

Mod Standard (implicit): In acest mod, intrerupatorul functioneaza ca un
intrerupétor obignuit negestionat si toate porturile acestuia pot
comunica intre ele.

VLAN: In acest mod, porturile PoE ale intrerupatorului nu pot
comunica intre ele, dar pot comunica cu porturile G1 5i SFP1.
Extend: in acest mod, rata de date a fiecaruia dintre porturile PoE 1 - 8 este
limitata la 10 Mbps, iar distanta maxima de transmisie a portului creste la
250 de metri. Toate porturile intrerupétorului pot comunica intre ele.
Stocare si derulare inainte Asistenta
Tabel adresa MAC 4k
Performanta
Invétare adresd MAC Invétare/datare automata
Lungime de banda placa de conectare 7.2 Gbps 8,8 Gbps
Sursa de alimentare PoE standard |EEE 802.3af si IEEE 802.3at
Conductor cablu de alimentare PoE 8 conductori
PoE Port PoE 1-16 1-24
Puterea maxima de iesire a unui port 30w 30w
Puterea maxima de iesire a intrerupatorului | 135W 225W
Dimensiuni (Lx I x1) 294mm*178.8mm*44mm 294mm*215mm*44mm

Tensiune de intrare

100 ~ 240 Vc.a., 50/60 Hz

Medii

Mediu de functionare

Temperatura de functionare: 0 °C - 40 °C
Umiditate de functionare: 10 % - 90 % RH, fara condensare

Mediu de depozitare

Temperatura de depozitare: - 40 °C - 70 °C
Umiditate de depozitare: 5 % - 90 % RH, fard condensare

Rata transfer date

Ethernet: 10 Mbps (half-duplex)/20 Mbps (full-duplex)
Fast Ethernet: 100 Mbps (half-duplex)/200 Mbps (full-duplex)
Gigabit Ethernet: 2000 Mbps (full-duplex)

Mediu retea

Ethernet: Cablu CAT3 sau mai bine UTP/STP

Fast Ethernet: Cablu CAT5 sau mai bine UTP/STP

Gigabit Ethernet: Cablu CAT5SE sau CAT6 UTP/STP (recomandat)
1000Base-SX: MMF

1000Base-LX: MMF sau SMF

Standard retea

|EEE 802.3, IEEE 802.3u, IEEE 802.3ab, IEEE 802.3af, IEEE 802.3at,
|EEE 802.3x si IEEE 802.32




Magyar

Model TEF1118P-16-150W TEF1126P-24-250W
10/100 Mb/s RJ45 16 24
10/100/1000 Mb/s RJ45 1 1
SFP (fliggetlen) 1 1
Villamcsapas védelem 6 kV
CCTV: Ebben a médban a port gyorsitétar optimalizalt és az 1-8
szamu PoE portoknak magasabb prioritasa van a tébbi porttal
szemben. Ha tébb IP kamera csatlakozik a switch-hez, ajanlott
ennek a médnak az engedelyezese és a switch G1 vagy SFP1
portjahoz ¢ itogé, kapcsolodo
Port upstream eszkozt. Ez blztosltja a videolejatszas simabb feliigyeletét.
(alapér Ebben az i 6dban a switch
kozos feltigyelet nélkili switch-ként mikodik, és az 6sszes portja
Médok képes kommunikalni egymassal.
VLAN: Ebben a médban a switch PoE portjai nem képesek
kommunikalni egymassal, de képesek kommunikalni a G1 és az
SFP1 portokkal.
Extend: Eza mdd a switch 1-8 szamu PoE portjainak a sebességét
egyenként 10 Mb/s-ban limitélja, mig a portok maximalis atviteli
tavolsagat 250 méterre noveli. A switch 6sszes portja képes
kommunikalni egymassal.
Tarolas és tovabbitas Tamogatott
MAC cim tablazat 4k
Mikodés
MAC cimtanulds Automatikus tanulas/avulas
Backplane savszélesség 7,2Gb/s 8,8 Gb/s
PoE tapellatasi szabvany |EEE 802.3af and IEEE 802.3at
PoE tapkabel erek szama 8-adrig
POE POE port 1-16 1-24
Maximélis kimeneti teljesitmény egy porton | 30W 30w
Switch maximalis kimeneti teljesitménye 135W 225W
Méretek (H x SZ x M) 294mm*178.8mm*44mm 294mm*215mm*44mm

Bemeneti fesziiltség

100~240V AC, 50/60Hz

Mikodési kornyezet
Kornyezet tipusok

Miikodési hémérséklet: 0°C-40°C
M(ikodési paratartalom: 10%-90%RH, nem kicsapodd

Térolasi kornyezet

Tarolasi hémérséklet: -40°C-70°C
Tarolasi paratartalom: 5%-90%RH, nem kicsapodé

Adatétviteli sebesség

Ethernet: 10 Mb/s (half-duplex)/20 Mb/s (full-duplex)
Fast Ethernet: 100 Mb/s (half-duplex)/200 Mb/s (full-duplex)
Gigabit Ethernet: 2000 Mb/s (full-duplex)

Haldzati kozeg

Ethernet: CAT3 vagy gyorsabb UTP/STP kabel

Fast Ethernet: CAT5 vagy gyorsabb UTP/STP kébel

Gigabit Ethernet: CATSE vagy CAT6 UTP/STP kabel (ajanlott)
1000Base-SX: MMF

1000Base-LX: MMF vagy SMF

Halozati szabvanyok

|EEE 802.3, IEEE 802.3u, IEEE 802.3ab, IEEE 802.3af, IEEE 802.3at,
|EEE 802.3x és IEEE 802.3z




Pycckuin

Mopgenb TEF1118P-16-150W TEF1126P-24-250W
10/100 Mbps RJ45 16 24
10/100/1000 Mbps RJ45 1 1
SFP (He3aBucumblit) 1 1
MonHuesawuta 6 kv
CCTV: EB 5TOM peskiMe K3LU NopTa ONTUMW3MPYeTCs, a nopTbl 1-8 PoE nmetoT
6Goriee BbICOKVE MPUOPHUTETbI MO CPABHEHMIO C APYrMM nopTami. Ecin k
KOMMYTATOPY MOAKIIOYEHO HECKONBKO IP-Kamep, PeKOMEHAYeTCA BKIOUNTb.
3TOT PeXVUM 1 NoAKNouUTb NopT G1 unn SFP1 3Toro KommyTatopa K
BOCXOfIALLIEMY YCTPOVICTBY, K KOTOPOMY MOAKIKOYAETCA KOMMbIOTED
Mopr MOHUTOpYHra. 3T0 obecneunBaet Gonee NNaBHoOE BOCNPON3BEAEHIE BILEO.
P Bce nopTbl KOMMyTaTOpa MOryT B3aUMOJECTBOBATb APYT C APYrOM.
P Standard (Mo ymonuaHuio): B 3Tom pexuime KOMMYTaTop $yHKLMOHMPYET Kak
XM 06bI4HbIN HeYNpaBnsemblii KOMMYTATOp, 11 BCe MOPTbl KOMMyTaTopa MOryT
B3a1MO/JEVICTBOBATD APYT C APYTOM.
VLAN: B 5T0M pexume ropTb POE KoMmyTaTopa He MOTyT CBA3bIBATLCA [PYT C
\APYTOM, HO MOTYT CBA3bIBaTbCA C Noptamn G1 1 SFP1.
Extend: B 35ToM pexuMe CKOPOCTb NepefjaUi AaHHbIX KAKOro 13 MopTos 1-8
PoE orpaHuuera o 10 Mbps, B To BpemaA Kak MakcymanbHas AanbHOCTb
nepesiauy nopTa ysenuuneaeTca 1o 250 MeTpoB. Bee nopTbl KommyTatopa
moryT /ICTBOBATb APYT C APYIOM.
C TOYHOM 6y o
Tabnuua MAC-agpecos 4k
e y MAC-agpecos ABTOMaTNyecKkoe nsyyeHue/CrapeHue
[MponyckHas CrocoBHOCTb
5 HTENbHOM \ 7.2 Gbps 8.8 Gbps
‘Cranpapt anektponutanua PoE |EEE 802.3af u IEEE 802.3at
Kuna cunosoro kabens PoE 8Kun
PoE-nopt 1-16 1-24
PoE m
aKC/MANbHAA BbIXORHAA MOLIHOCTD |/ 30w
onHoro nopra
MaKCUMaNbHaR BHIXORHAA MOWHOCTS | 3o 225w
KOMMyTaTopa
Pasmepsi (1] x LUl x B) 294mm*178.8mm*44mm 294mm*215mm*44mm

TBXxoAHOe HanpsxeHne

100~240V AC, 50/60Hz

Pabouas cpena

TPa6ouas Temnepatypa: 0°C-40°C
Pa6ouas BnaxHocTb: 10%-90%RH, 6e3 koHaeHcauum

o] cpena

Ycnosus xpaHeHus

Temnepatypa xpaHeHus: -40°C-70°C
BnaxHOCTb Npyt xpaHeHuu: 5%-90%RH, 6e3 KoHaeHcaLn

CKOPOCTb Nepefaum AaHHbIX

Ethernet: 10 Mbps (nonyaynnekc)/20 Mbps (nonHbii gynnekc)
BbicTpbiii Ethernet: 100 Mbps (nonyaynnekc)/200 Mbps (nonHblit aynnekc)
Tura6ut Ethernet: 2000 Mbps (nonHbIi aynnekc)

CeteBoli HocuTenb

Ethernet: CAT3 nnu nyuwwit UTP/STP kabenb

Boictpbii Ethernet: CAT5 unu nyuwuin UTP/STP kabenb

rura6ut Ethernet: CATSE unu CAT6 UTP/STP kabenb (pekomeHfoBaHo)
1000Base-SX: MMF

1000Base-LX: MMF unu SMF

CraHpapT ceT

IEEE 802.3, IEEE 802.3u, IEEE 802.3ab, IEEE 802.3af, IEEE 802.3at, IEEE 802.3x,
v IEEE 802.3z




Turk

Model

TEF1118P-16-150W

TEF1126P-24-250W

10/100 Mbps RJ45

24

10/100/1000 Mbps RJ45

SFP (bagimsiz)

Yildinmdan korunma

6kV

CCTV: Bu modda port énbellegi optimize edilmistir ve 1-8 arasi PoE portlari
diger portlara gore daha yiiksek 6ncelige sahiptir. Eger switch'e birden fazla
IP kamera bagli ise, bu modu etkinlestirmeniz ve bu switch'in G1 veya SFP1
portunu, izleme bilgisayarinin baglandigi tst cihaza baglamaniz énerilir. Bu,
daha sorunsuz izleme videosu oynatmayi saglar. Switch'in tiim portlari

Port birbiriyle iletisim kurabilir.
Standard (varsayilan): Bu modda switch, ortak olarak yonetilmeyen bir
Mod switch olarak calisir ve switch'in tiim portlari birbiriyle iletisim kurabilir.
VLAN: Bu modda, switch'in PoE portlari birbiriyle iletisim kuramaz, ancak G1
ve SFP1 portlari ile iletisim kurabilir.
Extend: Bu modda, switch'in her bir 1-8 arasi PoE portunun veri orani 10
Mbps ile sinirlandinlmistir, portun maksimum iletim mesafesi 250 metreye
artinlmistir. Switch'in tim portlari birbiriyle iletisim kurabilir.
Sakla veilet Destekleniyor
MAC adres tablosu 4k
Performans
MAC adres 6grenme Otomatik 6grenme/Eskime
Arka diizlem bant genisligi 7.2 Gbps 8.8 Gbps
PoE gli¢ kaynagi standardi |EEE 802.3af ve IEEE 802.3at
POE giic kablosu cekirdegi 8 cekirdek
PoE PoE portu 1-16 1-24
Bir portun maksimum gig ¢ikist | 30W 30w
Switch'in maksimum gii¢ ¢ikist 135W 225W
Ebatlari (L xW x H) 294mm*178.8mm*44mm 294mm*215mm*44mm

Girig Gerilimi 100~240V AC, 50/60Hz
Calisma ortam Calisma sicakligi: 0°C-40°C
o | i Calisma nemi: 10%-90%RH, yogusmasiz
rtamlar

Saklama ortami

Calisma sicakligi: -40°C-70°C

Calisma nemi: 5%-90%RH, yogusmasiz

Veri Orani

Ethernet: 10 Mbps (yari cift yonlii)/20 Mbps (tam cift yonli)
Hizli Ethernet: 100 Mbps (yar cift yonlii)/200 Mbps (tam cift yonld)
Gigabit Ethernet: 2000 Mbps (tam cift yonlii)

Ag Araci

Ethernet: CAT3 veya yukari UTP/STP kablosu
Hizli Ethernet: CAT5 veya yukari UTP/STP kablosu
Gigabit Ethernet: CATSE veya CAT6 UTP/STP kablosu (énerilen)

1000Base-SX: MMF
1000Base-LX: MMF or SMF

Ag Standardi

|EEE 802.3, IEEE 802.3u, IEEE 802.3ab, IEEE 802.3af, IEEE 802.3at,

|EEE 802.3x, and |EEE 802.3z
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